Ball valve VZBD
538287743 |  | 07.03.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
538287743 |  | 07.03.2025
Ball valve VZBD
Characteristics
At a glance
The 2-way stainless steel ball valve is the perfect solution for the pharmaceutical and cosmetics industry:it has a FDA-compliant seal, electropolished surfaces, long
weld-on ends or tri clamps.
• Electropolished surfaces SFV4
• PTFE seal with minimal dead space
• The powerful ball valve for the pharmaceutical and cosmetic industries
32025/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538287743 |  | 07.03.2025
Ball valve VZBD
Type code
001 Series
VZBD Ball valve
002 Nominal diameter DN
1/2 1/2“
3/4 3/4“
1 1“
1 1/4 1 1/4“
1 1/2 1 1/2“
2 2“
2 1/2 2 1/2“
3 3“
4 4“
003 Process valve connection
S1 Clamp to ASME-BPE
S5 Clamp ferrule to DIN 32676
W1 Extended welded ends to ASME-BPE
W3 Extended welded ends to EN ISO 1127
004 Nominal pressure [bar]
16 16
005 Design type
T Three-part
006 Valve function
2 2/2-way
007 Flanged connection
F0304 Hole pattern 03 and 04
F0405 Hole pattern 04 and 05
F0507 Hole pattern 05 and 07
F0710 Hole pattern 07 and 10
F1012 Hole pattern 10 and 12
008 Actuation type
Via drive
009 Housing material
V14 Stainless steel ASTM A351-CF3M
010 Shut-off element material
V14 Stainless steel ASTM A351-CF3M
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
538287743 |  | 07.03.2025
Ball valve VZBD
Datasheet
General technical data Welding end according to ISO 1127 and clamping spigot according to DIN 32676-B
Nominal size DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65
Valve function 2/2
Design 2-way ball valve
Sealing principle Soft
Type of actuation Mechanical
Switching position indicator Slot direction = flow direction
Flow direction Reversible
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position optional
Based on standard DIN 32676, ISO 1127, ISO 5211
Breakaway torque at differen-
tial pressure, nominal pres-
sure, process valve PN
7 Nm 9 Nm 15 Nm 23 Nm 30 Nm 44 Nm 79 Nm
Inside diameter 18.1 mm 23.7 mm 29.7 mm 38.4 mm 44.3 mm 56.3 mm 72.1 mm
Flow rate Kv 46 m³/h 82 m³/h 135 m³/h 230 m³/h 313 m³/h 532 m³/h 897 m³/h

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Ball valve VZBD 2-way stainless steel ball valve, clamp ferrule  vzbd
[2] Ball valve VZBD 2-way stainless steel ball valve, extended welded ends  vzbd
[3] Hand lever VAOH High-alloy stainless steel 19
[4] Reducing sleeve DARQ • Connection 1, drive outlet function
• Connection 2, reducing outlet function
19
[5] Mounting kit DARQ • Connection 1, drive outlet function
• Connection 2, reducing outlet function
20
[6] Mounting kit DARQ-K-...R13 • DARQ-K-V-... (female square and male square)
• DARQ-K-V-... (two-flats and male square)
21
[7] Mounting flange adapter DARQ Drive outlet function 21
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
538287743 |  | 07.03.2025
Ball valve VZBD
Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[8] Mounting flange adapter DARQ Reducing outletfunction 21
192025/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538287743 |  | 07.03.2025
Ball valve VZBD
Accessories
Hand lever VAOH
Description Product weight Part no. Type
For connection DN15...DN20 170 g 4895358 VAOH-F8-9-H9-A
For connection DN25...DN32 250 g 4895359 VAOH-F8-11-H9-A
For connection DN40...DN50 530 g 4895360 VAOH-F8-14-H9-A
For connection DN65 ... DN80 820 g 4895361 VAOH-F8-17-H9-A
For connection DN100 920 g 4895363 VAOH-F8-22-H9-A
Reducing sleeve DARQ
Length Part no. Type
11 mm 8082140 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11-P10
8082131 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11-P5
8082117 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11
8082145 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11-P50
12 mm 8082130 DARQ-R-A-S11-S8-12-P5
8082116 DARQ-R-A-S11-S8-12
16 mm 8086383 DARQ-R-A-S14-S8-16
8082120 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16
8082121 DARQ-R-A-S14-S12-16
8082147 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16-P50
8082142 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16-P10
8082132 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16-P5
8082133 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16-P5
8086388 DARQ-R-A-S14-S8-16-P5
8082118 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16
8082146 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16-P50
8082141 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16-P10
8082119 DARQ-R-A-S14-S10-16
17 mm 8086384 DARQ-R-A-S17-S8-17
8086385 DARQ-R-A-S17-S12-17
8082122 DARQ-R-A-S17-S11-17
8082148 DARQ-R-A-S17-S11-17-P50
8096914 DARQ-R-A-S17-S9-17
8082134 DARQ-R-A-S17-S11-17-P5
8082135 DARQ-R-A-S17-S14-17-P5
8082143 DARQ-R-A-S17-S14-17-P10
8086389 DARQ-R-A-S17-S12-17-P5
8082123 DARQ-R-A-S17-S14-17
22 mm 8086386 DARQ-R-A-S22-S11-22
8082149 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22-P50
8082144 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22-P10
8082126 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22
8082125 DARQ-R-A-S22-S16-22
8082136 DARQ-R-A-S22-S14-22-P5
8082137 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22-P5
8082124 DARQ-R-A-S22-S14-22
27 mm 8082127 DARQ-R-A-S27-S22-27
8082138 DARQ-R-A-S27-S22-27-P5
8086387 DARQ-R-A-S27-S17-27
36 mm 8082139 DARQ-R-A-S36-S27-36-P5
8082128 DARQ-R-A-S36-S27-36
8096913 DARQ-R-A-S27-S14-27
8096915 DARQ-R-A-S36-S22-36
46 mm 8082129 DARQ-R-A-S46-S36-46
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
538287743 |  | 07.03.2025
Ball valve VZBD
Accessories
Mounting kit DARQ
Product weight Part no. Type
232 g 8088299 DARQ-K-V-F04S11-F03S9-R1
255 g 8088301 DARQ-K-V-F05S14-F03S9-R1
342 g 8088297 DARQ-K-V-F05S14-F04S11-R1
563 g 8088302 DARQ-K-V-F07S17-F04S11-R1
771 g 8088303 DARQ-K-V-F07S17-F05S14-R1
1,515 g 8088300 DARQ-K-V-F10S22-F05S14-R1